190

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 13, 1961

COUNCIL CHAMBER 964 th MEETING

The nine hundred sixty-fourth regular meeting of the Council of
Milwaukie was held on the thirteenth day of November, 1961

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Clay.

Present: Mayor Earl Clay; Councilmen James Howard, Charles Renard,
E., H, Aebi and Theron Sedgwick; City Manager Leonard Mullan, City Attor-
ney John O. Sheldahl and Clerk Ellen Martin,
1
Phe minutes of the nine hundred sixty-third regular meeting of the
Council, held on the ninth day of October, 1961, were approved as written,

A petition, signed by five property owners along 26th Streed south of
Lake Road, requesting that 26th Street be paved with black-top paving,
from Lake Road to its southerly terminus, was read, It was moved by
Aebi and seconded by Howard that the following Resolution be adopted.

RESOLUTION NUMBER 3241961

A REBOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWA-
UKIE, OREGON, TO IMPROVE 26th STREET, BY BLACK TOP PAVING FROM LAKE ROAD
TO ITS SOUTHERLY TEEMINUS,

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, deems it ex-
pedient and necessary to improve 26th Street, by black top paving from
Lake Road to its southerly terminus.

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has filed with the City Recorder such plans,
gspecifications and estimate of cost

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, has required
from the City,Engineer, plans and specifications for the apppoxdmate im-
provement to accomplish the above and an estimate of the cost of the work
to be done, and

!

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has filed with the City Recorder such plans,

gpeicifications and estimate of cost

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon,
that the above mentioned plans, specifications and estimates of the City
Engineer, now on file with the City Recorder, ase found to be satisfactory
and are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon,
does hereby declare its intention and purpose to make such improvement,
and the locationsand kind of improvement being as follows:

B By black top paving of 26th Street from Lake Road to its southerly
terminus; all to be done in accordance with the plans and specifications
now on file with the City Recorder, which plans and specifications are
hereby referred to and made a part of this Resolution.

That the district liable to be assessed for the foregoing improvement
is as follows:

ALL LOTS OR PARCELS OF LAND LYING WITHIN 100 FEET OF 26th STREET where
such black top paving is done,

THAT THE CITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF THE TOTAL COST OF THIS IMPROVE-
MENT IS THE SUM OF $1,650.00.

THAT THE CITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST PER LINEAL FOOT FOR SUCH IM-
PROVEMENT IS THE SUM OF $2.00.

That an assessment will be levied on all lots and parcels of land
within such proposed assessment district, in proportion to the amount to
which each lot or parcel of land will be benefitted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a written remonstrance against said im-
provement may be filed with the City Recorder on or before the 1llth day
of December, 1961.



"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Recorder of the Cltv of Milw-
wavkie, Oregon, shall, within ten days from the passage. of this Resolution,
give notice of this Resolutlon by causing to be. postgd‘notlces with the
title "NOTICE OF STREET IMPROVEMENT WORK'" in three conspicuous places along
the said above named Street, which said notice shall contain a copy of this
Resolution, and shall specify the time in which a remonstrance against said
improvement may be filed with the City Recorder,

AND WHEREAS, it is necessary that said improvement be made as soon as
possible on account of the bad condition of 26th Btreet, and in order to
take advantage of weather conditions, NOW THEREFORE an emergency is here-
by declared to exist and this Resolution shall go into full force and
effect upon its passage by the City Council and signed by the Mayor,

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL THIS 13th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1961.

?;f;,/(' Z, Ela,

Earl M, Clay, Mayor (

ATTEST s

Vé@iw

R, . Osborne, Recorder.

Motion carried and so ordered.

A petition, signed by eight property owners, requesting that 46th
Street, from Railroad Avenue northerly 764 feet, be improved by curbs,
pavement and sewer laterals to the property lines where the same were
requested, was read. It was moved by Howard and seconded by Aebi that
the following Resolution be adopted.

RESOLUTION NUMBER 33-1961

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENTION OF THE COURCIL OF THE CITY OF MIL¥
WAUKIE, OREGON, TO IMPROVE 46th STREET, FROM RAILROAD AVENUE NORTHERLY
A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 746 FEET BY BLACK-TOP PAVEMENT, BY CURBS
WHERE NECESSARY AND BY INSTALLING SEWER LATERALS FROM THE SANITARY SEWER
NOW IN 46th STREET TC THE PROPERTY LINES WHERE SUCH LATFRALS ARE RE-
QUESTED BY THE OWNERS OF WHE PROPERTIES.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, deems it ex-
pedient and necessary to improve 46th Street from Railroad Avenue, north-
erly a distance of approximately 764 feet, by black-topping the same, by
installation of curbs along both sides thereof, where the same are nece-
sarry and by installing sewer laterals from the sanitary sewer presently
in the sireet to the property lines where the same are mequested by the
property owners, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Milwaukie has required from the
City Engineer, plans and specifications for the improvement to accomplish
the above, and an estimate of the cost of the work to be done, and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has filed with the City Recorder such plans,
specifications and estimates of cost,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon
that the above mentioned plans, specifications and estimates of the City
Engineer, now on file with the City Recorder, are found to be satisfactory
and are hereby approved,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Milwaukie,
Oregon, does hereby declare its intention and purpose to make such im-
provement, and the location and kind of improvement being as follows:

By the paving with asphaltic blacktop and all the things necessary in
the construection thereof, all to be done in accordance with the plans and
specifications hereby referred {o and made a part of this Resclution,
said pavement to be constructed along 46th Street from its intersection
with Railroad Avenue, northerly approximately 764 feet.

By the construction of curbs and all things necessary in the construc-
tion of same along both sides of 46th Street where the same are necessary,

from its intersection with Railroad Avemue northerly approximately 764 feet,

193



192

and by the construction of sewer laterals, and all things necessary
in the construction of same, from the sanitary sewer presently in 46th
8treet, to the property lines where the same are requested to be laid.

THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST FOR THE COST OF CURBS AND PAVEMENT IS
A TOTAL OF $3,493,00

THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST PER LINEAL FOOT OF PAVING IS $2.00.

THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF THE ¢OST PER LINEAL FOOT OF CURBS IS $1.35

THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF THE COST PER SEWER CONNECTION IS $75.00

THAT AN ASSESSMENT WILL BE LEVIED on all lots or parcels of land
abutting the said portion of 46th Street for the curbs and pavement,

THAT AN ASSESSMENT WILL BE LEVIED on all lots or parcels of land along
said portion of said street for the sewer connection laterals WHERE THE
SAME HAVE BEEN REQUESTED by the owner of such lots or parcels of land.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Recorder of the City of Milwaukie,
Oregon, shall within ten days from the passage of this Resolution, give

notice of the passage of this Resolution Dy Cdu.bi.ng to be posbeu notices
with the title "NOTICE OF STREET AND SEWER IMPROVEMENT WORK in three
conspicuous places along side above named street, which said notice shall
contain a copy of this Resolution, and shall specify the time in which a
remonstrance against said proposed improvement may be filed with the

City Recorder,

AND WHEREAS it is necessary that said improvement be made as soon as
possible on account of weather conditions NOW THEREFORE an emergency is
hereby declared to exist and this Resolution shall go into full force
and effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED THIS 13+th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1961.

S o é@a

Earl M. Clay, Mayor -

ATTEST:

Coyp___

R, E., Osborne, Recorder.
Motion carried and so ordered.

Applications for liquor license renewals were laid before the Council
as follows:

Safeway Store, Main Street "PB" Package Store Class B

Deiringers Market - 42nd & King Sts, " "

Day-Nite Food Service 9310 - 32nd St. " " il nooon

Price-Rite Grocery 1113 Main St. " " " "

Lisac's Food Market 9035 - 32nd St. '] " " "
Scotty's Grocery 2936 Washington St. " " " "

Lew's Market 832 - 32nd St. n " " "

Vie's Tavern 1049 McLoughlin Blvd. " " " U

Mac's Pitt 1916 Washington St. DAY " " n

Main Street Cafe 1212 Main St. " " w "

41st Street Gmocery 41st & Roswell Sis, "PA" " n "

Bmerican Legion 1316 Main St. "DCA" Dispensers less than 500

members

A letter from Chief of Police Brittingham, in which he recommended that

the licenses be renewed, was read, It was moved by Aebi and seconded by
Sedgwick that recommendations for license renewals be granted to the appli-~
cants ag listed above. Motion carried and so ordered.

Mr. Pete Pritzen, speaking on behalf of the American Legion, requested
that they be permitted to place a cannon on the City Hall grounds . It
was moved by Aebi and seconddd by Howard that the request be granted.
Motion carried and so ordered.

Ordinance Number 860 was taken up and read for its first reading, It
was moved by Howard and seconded by Aebi that Ordinance No., 860 be passed
to its second reading and that it be read at this time. Motion carried
and so ordered.



A PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS the' United Nations has clearly demonstrated its capacity to
act as a force for peace and human advancement, and has provided a dynamic
spirit which is leading the nations of the world along the road to human
progress; and

WHEREAS the United Nations is available to assist all nations and
peoples in their efforts to combat_hunger, disease, and despair; and

WHEREAS the City of Milwaukie, Oregon strongly supports the United
Nations, the Charter of which is rooted in ideals and aspirations which
we share with freedom-loving people in all parts of the world; and

WHEREAS the City of Milwaukie, Oregon considers that this world
orgainization is an indispensable instrument of international peace,
economic improvement, and social development, and that any attempt to
destroy it would be a blow aimed directly at the independence and
security of hkt¢ions, large and small; and

WHEREAS the General Assembly of the United Nations has resolved that
October twenty-fourth, she anniversary of the coming into force of the
United Nations Charter, should be dedicated each year to makeing known
the purposes, principles, and accomplishments of the United Nations:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, EARL M, CLAY, Mayor of the City of Milwaukie,
Oregon, do hereby urge the citizens of this City to observe Tuesday,
October 24, 1961, as United Nations Day by means of community programs
which will demonstrate their faith in the United Nations and contribute
to a better understanding of its aims, problems, and accomplishments,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the
Seal of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon to be affixed.

DONE at the City of Milwaukie, Oregon this
eighteenth day of October in the year of our
Lord nineteen hundred and sixty-one, and of
the Independence of the United States of
American the one hundred and eighty<fifth,

EARL M, CLAY ,
S a g(“c

A letter from the Downtown Milwaukie Rebels, thanking the Council for
lighting improvement along Main Street and 21lst Street, was read.

It was moved by Howard and seconded by Aebi that the following bills
be allowed and that warrants be drawn for the payment of same. .

Addressograph-Multigraph Co. 59.51
All Electric Service Co. 18.00
American Barricade Co. 46,20
Badger Meter Mfg. Co. 816.00
Brooks Products Inc, 66,00
Cantel Inc. 5.00
Carey Cil Co. 396,20
Clackamas County 159.14
Columbia Ladder Co, 49.60
V. W. Crosswhite ' 220,00
Easterday Supply Co. 30.95
Feenaughty Machinery Co. 133.24
Flexible Pipe Tool Co, 8.27
M. L. Foxworthy 20,00
Franck's Color Center 30.07
G & 8 Janitor Supply Co. 66.30
Gaylord Bros. Inc. 50,00
Charlie Helwig Inc. 17.76
Hopp's ' 75.00
Instrument Sales & Service 19,20
Jack's Digger Service © 475,00

Johnston Cement Products 360.00



196

K P R Company 21.70
Kloster's Main Street Florists 10.00
League of Oregon Cities’ 32,82,
M & N Sheet Metal Works, Inc. 30,50
Signe Martinson 13,30
McCready Lumber Co. 84,18
Mercer Steel Co., Inc. 279,00
Milkiewa Feed Mills 3.39
Milwaukie Glass _ 14,26
Milwaukie Automotive Service 67.39
Milwaukie Lumber Co. 21.30
Milwaukie Hardware 142,55
Milwaukie Review 98,18
Milwaukie Transfer & Fuel To. 26,84
Multmomah Fuel Co. 86.25
Milwaukie Fire Dept. 70.00
Milwaukie Volunteer Fire Dept. 12,00
Munnell & Sherrill 8,25
Norris Paint & Varnish Co. 42.75
Northwest Industrial Laundry Co. 4.00
Northwest Natmral Gas Co, 32,50
Nudelman Brothers . 68,40
Olson Bros. Shell Service ' 403,39
J. C. O'Quinn 5.00
Oregon State Burean of Labor 26,50 5
Oregon City Printing & Stnry. Co. 14,60
Oregon City Plumbing & Htg. ) 36,00
Oregon City Laundry 41.18
R, E. Osborne 17.50
The Overall Laundry Inc. 17.20
Pacifie Northwest Bell 230,05
Pacifie Title Ins. Co. 12200
Paul's Richfield Service 15.00
A. D. Phillips 125,00 P
Pennsalt Chemicals Corpn, 56.25 ,>
Pioneer Mercantile Co. 67.19
Portland Concrete Pipe & Products 51.85
City of Portland " 40.18
Portland General Electric 1,898.69
Portland Road & Driveway Co, 1,563,59
Price Rite Grocery 17
Pump Pipe & Power Co. 72.16
Public Employees Retirement Bd. 21.70
Quimby Welding Supplies 112.85
Ralphs Spraying Service 1%0.50
Richfield 04il Co. 149.3%5
Rub A Dub Car Wash 13.41
Scientific Supplies Co. 1.70
Seagrave Corporation - 21.50
W. E. Smith & Son 2.35
Southgete Body & Tender Service 178.85
Southern Pacific Co. 30.00
Stevens & Thompson 694.04
Stevens-Ness Law Ph. Co, 215,25
Sutton Manufacturing Co. 5.00
Traffic Safety Supply Co. 75.16
Waterworks Supply Co, 2,467.46
Weiners 51, 51.60
Western Drug Label ’ 285,80
Willamette Valley Service Station Supply 6.50

Motion ecarried and so ordered,

On motion being duly made

and carried the meeting adjourned,

df:45££¢2g;‘2%§?ﬁL¢4Z;;&

Ellen Martin, Clerk,




